

# State of Michigan DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING



October 25, 2013

Happiness Nwaopara Divined LLC 6400 Royal Pointe Drive West Bloomfield, MI 48322

RE: License #: AS820337215

Divined Company: Park Place Home

35842 Park Place Romulus, MI 48174

Dear Ms. Nwaopara:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and feel free to contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please feel free to contact the local office at (313) 456-0380.

Sincerely,

Carl Jones, Licensing Consultant

Bureau of Children and Adult Licensing

Cadillac Pl. Ste 11-350 3026 W. Grand Blvd Detroit, MI 48202 (313) 919-1988

# MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

#### I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

**License #:** AS820337215

Licensee Name: Divined LLC

**Licensee Address:** 6400 Royal Pointe Drive

West Bloomfield, MI 48322

**Licensee Telephone #:** (248) 346-4397

Administrator/Licensee Designee: Happiness Nwaopara, Designee

Name of Facility: Divined Company: Park Place Home

Facility Address: 35842 Park Place

Romulus, MI 48174

**Facility Telephone #:** (248) 346-4397

Capacity: 6

Program Type: MENTALLY ILL

**DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED** 

**AGED** 

Physically handicapped

#### II. Purpose of Addendum

The purpose of this addendum is to identify special services that are provided by this Adult Foster Care facility. This facility is qualified to provide services and care to individuals with mental illness and developmental disabilities (Special Certification).

This facility has been inspected and has been approved to provide care and services for individuals with physical handicaps. The facility is wheel chair accessible meets all of the requirements and rules for wheelchair accessibility.

## III. Methodology

Application for Special Certification (Original) received 5/15/2013; special Certification issued 8/2/2013.

Facility inspected 7/24/2013 for wheelchair accessibility compliance to accept and provide services and care for individuals with physical handicaps.

## IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

The facility was found to be in full compliance with all rules and requirements for servicing residents with Mental illness, Developmental disability and physical handicaps.

#### V. Recommendation

I recommend that this small Adult Foster Care facility (1-6) continue to provide regular Adult Foster Care services and special services for individual that are developmentally disabled, mentally ill and physically handicapped.

Cull. Com	10/25/2013	
Carl Jones	Date	
Licensing Consultant		